

February 11, 2020

Mr. Kenneth A. Berlin Superintendent Wattsburg Area School District 10782 Wattsburg Road Erie, PA 16509

EIDEX SUBSCRIBER LICENSE AGREEMENT

Dear Ken,

This letter agreement ("Agreement") serves to memorialize the terms of Wattsburg Area School District's ("Wattsburg's") subscription to EIDEX FOCUS. EIDEX LLC ("EIDEX") agrees to license Wattsburg to access and use EIDEX FOCUS software online for use only for the purpose and business of Wattsburg under the following terms:

- 1. Wattsburg's Subscriber License will last from February 15, 2020 through February 14, 2023.
- 2. Wattsburg agrees to pay an annual Subscriber License fee of \$3,000 for each year this Agreement remains in force, each annual license fee being due and payable as set forth herein, regardless of whether Wattsburg terminates usage of EIDEX FOCUS, or any Agreement associated therewith. Wattsburg's first annual Subscriber License fee of \$3,000 will be due and payable within 30 days of the date of your signature below. Subsequent annual Subscriber License fees of \$3,000 each will each be due and payable on February 15, 2021 and February 15, 2022.
- 3. Your Subscriber License entitles Wattsburg to one non-transferable Authorized User Account ("AUA") for a named and registered user and is subject to the EIDEX AUTHORIZED USER LICENSE AGREEMENT, the terms of which are incorporated into this Agreement. Additional non-transferrable AUAs beyond the one provided for by this Agreement are available for an annual fee of \$250 each.

The EIDEX team is looking forward to supporting the ongoing data analytics needs of Wattsburg.

Sincerely,

Doug LaFleur President



Agreea:		
3	Mr. Kenneth A. Berlin, Superintendent Wattsburg Area School District	Date
Agreed:		
	John Gunn, CEO EIDEX LLC	Date